Vibratory Roller DynNAaAaPpac
CC142C Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Spare Parts Catalogue

SCC142C-3EN2

Valid from roller serial number;
10000310x0A000001 -

Diesel engine:
Deutz D2011 LO3 |

Published catalogue issues valid for these rollers:
Catalogue Issue date  Valid for serial numbers

SCC142C-3EN1  2010-02 Replaced by SCC142C-3EN2
SCC142C-3EN2 2011-03 See above

[l 1

We reserve the right to change specifications without notice.
Printed in Sweden.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CC142C+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC142C




DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700940211 Service kit, Deutz F3L 2011 1000 h

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700940211 Service kit, Deutz F3L 2011 1000 h ( Page 10)
1 4700939515 1 Qil filter A
3 4700903938 1 Fuel filter A
4 4700929322 1 Fuel strainer A
5 4700903247 1 Filter element A
7 4700357138 1 Ventilating filter A
8 4700380295 1 Main filter A
9 4700380294 1 Safety filter A
10 4700939895 1 Valve cover gasket A

SCC142C-3EN2 11



DyYnNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700938887 Shock absorber kit, drum

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700938887 Shock absorber kit, drum ( Page 20 ) A
1 4700450122 5 Shock absorber A
2 4700357222 4 Shim T=1 mm D
3 4812156170 1 Instructions
SCC142C-3EN2 21



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Frames
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
46 4700349880 1 O-ring C
47 4700500019 14 Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K D

SCC142C-3EN2 31



DyYnNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Scrapers, wheels, wide base

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700371432 1 Scraper bracket D
2 4700372228 4 Scraper blade B
3 4700500031 8 Screw C
4 4700904230 8 Steel plain washer C
5 4700357789 4 Scraper bracket D
6 4700586018 8 Lock nut B
7 4700500195 2 Screw C
8 4700904703 4 Washer B
9 4700904703 2 Washer B

10 4700373018 A 1 Scraper bracket D

11 4700586019 2 Lock nut B

12 4700373003 B 1 Scraper bracket D

13 4700373274 1 Lever D

14 4700629068 1 Spirol pin D

15 4700373275 2 Bracket D

16 4700500079 1 Screw M6-1x50 8,8 C

17 4700904228 2 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C

18 4700586002 1 Lock nut M6 -8 C

19 4700513017 4 Screw M6x30H 10,9 C

20 4700500030 4 Hexagon head screw C

21 4700904557 4 Steel plain washer C

A) Left

B) Right

SCC142C-3EN2 41



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Sprinkler system Front tank

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
48 4700615042 3 Conical spring washer D
49 4700615076 2 Washer 7,0x25x1,5 C
50 4700586002 2 Lock nut M6 -8 C
51 4700904640 6 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
52 4700903886 2 Adapter

53 4700924986 1 Valve C
54 4812112074E,H 1XL  Plastic hose D
55 4700313001 H 2 Hose clamp D
56 4700924544 H 1 Hose connection B
57 4700925599 H 1 Ball valve D
E) L=0,070 m

H) In use together with option: Noise suppression; See section for Optional equipment

SCC142C-3EN2 51



DyYnNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Sprinkler, front/rear

Dynapac Compaction Equipm

Code

ent AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description
1 4700383697 1 Water pump C
2 4812111325 1 Water strainer, cpl B
3 4700791959 1 . O-ring C
4 4700791949 1 . Filter element B
5 4700791568 1 . Gasket C
6 4700379009 1 . Valve C
10 4812112009 1 Bracket
11 4812112831 1 Ball valve D
4700379753 J 2 Gasket D
12 4700924996 1 Hose connection D
14 4700313002 21 Hose clamp 13-20 mm D
15 4812112074 A 2XL  Plastic hose D
16 4700923734 2 Hose connection B
17 4700500053 3 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
18 4700904229 13 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
19 4700902286 6 Hexagon lock nut with flange B
20 4700901432 2 Hose connection C
21 4700287713 1 Solenoid valve B
22 4700358809 1 Cable harness D
25 4700375745 B 1 Sprinkling tank D
26 4700902268 1 . Cap A
27 4700902545 1 Seal ring
28 4700202043 A 4XL  Rubber strip D
29 4700375805 2 Holder plate D
30 4700357819 2 Rubber cloth D
31 4700500028 6 Screw C
32 4700904230 6 Steel plain washer C
33 4700902379 A 2XL  Edge trim D
35 4700923683 3 Plug D
36 4700384304 B 1 Sprinkler pipe D
4700384306 E 1 Sprinkler pipe C
38 H 1 Sprinkler pipe/bracket
39 4700376873 M 2 Spraying nozzle, cpl D
40 4700376874 M 1 . Housing D
41 4700376876 M 1 . Gasket D
42 4700376877 M 1 . Nozzle and strainer, yellow 0,8 A
43 4700376875 M 1 . Retainer D
44 4700233215 1 Ball valve C
45 4700791974 1 Plug threaded C
46 4700791977 1 Hose connection B
47 4700928781 4 Sprinkler, cpl C
48 4700923680 1 . Nozzle clamp D
49 4700923962 1 .. O-ring D
50 4700499444 1 . Strainer D
51 4700904116 1 . Gasket
52 4700791117 1 . Nozzle body Orange D
53 4700923681 1 . Quick coupling, black C
54 4700500016 8 Screw M6x55 8.8 A2K c
55 4700904228 8 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
A) Length as required
B) Rear, std
E) Rear, Wide Base
H) For correct view and PN; see Scraper assembly for same SN.
J) Not illustrated
M) Recommendation: Replace with improved design item 59; interchangeable as a cpl. unit
SCC142C-3EN2 61



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Wheels Wide base

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700373009 A 4 Wheel D
2 4700371436 1 . Rim D
3 4700373011 1 . Tyre D
4 4700904999 1 . Valve D
5 4700373001 2 Hub D
6 4700500200 20 Screw M20-2,5x40H 8,8 D
7 4700902252 20 Washer C
8 2 Hydraulic motor
9 10 . Nut

A) CPL

SCC142C-3EN2 4l



DyYnNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Fuel system DEUTZ

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

Item Part No Rem Qty Description
1 4700384726 1 Fuel tank, cpl D
2 4700373461 1 Cap D
4700902866 1 . Key Marked "455" A
4700380459 F 1 Cap
3 4700357459 6 Rubber cloth D
4 4700357466 2 Holder plate D
5 4700500053 3 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
6 4700904640 5 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
7 4700160012 2 O-ring D
8 4700357468 2 Fuel pipe D
9 4700330171 2 Hollow screw c
10 4700747282 4 Copper washer c
11 4700313001 2 Hose clamp D
12 4700902893 1 Fuel hose
13 4700357470 1 Fuel hose D
14 4700921072 1 Clamp
15 4700929322 1 Fuel strainer A
16 4700904984 C 1X Fuel hose C
17 4700925802 N Cable ties L=142 mm C
18 4700348923 E 1 Level sender B
19 4700348924 E 1 . Gasket D
4700945777 E 1 . Gasket D
20 4700903236 1 5 Screw, Thread rolling K40x20
21 4700358355 E 1 Dipstick D
25 4700372627 1 1 Cover D
26 4700348924 1 1 Gasket D
27 4700313108 1 Hose clamp D
28 4700792147 1 Hose clamp D
1) Included in Fuel tank, cpl PN 4700384726.
O L=200 mm
E) Option
F) Italy market
SCC142C-3EN2 81



DyYnNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Propulsion system

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
57 4700947698 4 Screw M16x55 10.9 C
58 4700232070 3 Plug D
60 4700921099 1 Clamp

61 4700813443 2 O-ring C
62 4700901157 2 Measuring nipple C
63 4700904232 4 Washer C
79 4700334197 2 Elbow 90 C
80 4700483174 4 Hydraulic hose D
81 4700483175 2 Hydraulic hose D
82 4700234860 4 Connector

83 4700234233 2 Adapter c
84 4700375632 1 Hydraulic motor, propulsion ( Page 102 ) C
85 4700500195 C 20 Screw C
86 4700904231 20 Steel plain washer C
87 4700586019 C 20 Lock nut B
88 4700902379 B 1XL  Edge trim D
89 4700483289 1 Hydraulic hose C
90 4700500269 D 20 Screw C
91 4812110490 D 4 Holder C
B) L=0,360 m

C) Together with illustration A only

D)

Together with illustration B only

SCC142C-3EN2

91



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CC142C+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC142C

DyYnNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700357022A Hydraulic motor, propulsion, drum

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 A 1 Hydraulic motor
2 4700902817 A 1 . Cylinder block D
3 4700902818 B 1 .. Piston D
4 4700901780 C 1 .. Piston
5 4700902819 1 . . Piston repair kit C
6 4700902820 D 1 .. Sealing B
7 4700902821 D 1 .. O-ring
8 4700902822 1 .. Pin
9 4700909534 1 .. Deflector

10 4700909497 D 1 .. Seal

11 4700902823 A 1 . Distributing valve D

12 4700902824 1 . Cover

13 4700902825 7 .. Screw

14 4700902826 D 1 . O-ring

15 4700902827 1 .. Flange

16 4700902828 D 1 .. Seal kit D

17 4700902829 2 .. Pin

18 4700902830 D 2 .. O-ring

19 4700902831 A 1 . Brake D

20 4700902832 1 . . Brake housing

21 F 4 Screw

22 4700902834 1 . O-ring

23 4700902835 1 . . Brake piston

24 4700902836 1 .. Disc spring

25 4700928337 1 .. Snap ring D

26 4700902837 1 .. Shaft

27 4700902838 D 1 .. O-ring

28 4700902839 D 1 .. O-ring

29 4700902840 1 .. Brake disc kit D

30 4700902841 1 Gasket kit D

31 4700908063 E 1 Cover, cpl D

32 4700938209 1 . O-ring

33 1 . Plug

34 4700908786 4 Screw D

A) CPL

B) Class 0

C) Class 1

D) Incl in kit, item 30

E) Steel

F) See prop. system

SCC142C-3EN2 101



DyYnNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Steering system

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700374603 1 Steering cylinder ( Page 114 ) D
2 4700334235 2 Elbow 90 D
3 4700831179 2 Hydraulic hose D
4 4700482398 2 Hydraulic hose D
5 4700630019 4 Cotter pin C
6 4700372964 1 Steering wheel, cpl D
7 4700935614 1 . Turning knob D
9 4700935613 1 . Cover D

10 4700928830 1 Rubber washer D

11 4700902123 1 Steering column C

12 4700500048 2 Screw M10-1,5x20 8,8 C

13 4700334235 1 Elbow 90 D

14 4700500030 2 Hexagon head screw C

15 4700615044 4 Washer D

16 4700902099 1 Steering valve ( Page 112)

17 4700234390 4 Connector C

18 4700903003 3 Connector

19 4700313102 N Cable ties D

20 4700357377 1 Connector C

21 4700355869 2 Spacer sleeve D

22 4700359524 1 Hydraulic pump, vibration DEUTZ ( Page 108 )

23 4700600016 4 Washer 26x45x4 B

24 4700334524 1 Connector C

33 4700334234 1 Tee-connector C

34 D433830401 1 Connector c

35 4700910161 1 Measuring nipple C

SCC142C-3EN2 11



DyYnNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Electrical equipment DEUTZ

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 1 Control panel ( Page 124 )

2 4812110657 1 Cable harness D

3 4700960796 2 . Connector black, MPM 182 09 ND C

4 4700357583 C 1 Cable harness D

5 K 1 Battery

6 4700396108 1 Battery shelf D

7 4700378370 1 Battery holder D

8 4700903372 1 Battery screw

9 4700357567 1 Battery switch, cpl D
10 4700902560 1 . Handle D
11 4700378743 1 Battery cable (+) C
12 4700904963 1 Connection wire D
13 4700904277 1 Ground cable B
14 4700345728 1 Ground cable B
15 4812110856 1 Bracket
16 4700801567 1 Hour meter D
17 4700287597 G 1 Relay D
18 4700999027 1 Horn C
19 4700285909 1 Grab handle D
20 4700928497 H 1 Push button B
21 4700285911 1 Bushing D
22 4700348481 1 Cover B
23 4700925958 2 Connection c
24 4700902203 1 Plug c
25 4700500020 1 Screw M8-1,25x22 8,8 D
26 4700904557 1 Steel plain washer C
27 4700500019 2 Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K D
28 4700904229 4 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
29 2 1 Cable harness
30 4700385146 1 Cable harness D
31 4700313041 N Cable ties D
32 4700508020 1 Screw D
33 4700904281 1 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV C
34 4700586001 1 Lock nut C
35 4700791182 4 Lock nut M8 c
36 4700586003 4 Lock nut M8 C
37 4700533001 3 Screw D
38 4700904697 5 Washer 3,2x6x0,5 C
39 4700500053 1 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
40 4700904640 1 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
41 4700586003 1 Lock nut M8 C
42 4700904229 1 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
43 4700500047 2 Hexagon head screw C
44 4700904229 7 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
45 4700909107 1 Grommet
46 4700901766 1 Connector 2-POL C
47 4700500021 2 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
48 3 1 Seat switch
2) See section " Control panel "
3) See section " Drivers platform "
C) F/R control
G) Start
H) Vibration
K) Obsolete. The reason is that we don't have a dry charged version available.

In this situation we recommend you to buy locally; The measurements are
278x175x205 mm, Voltage= 12 V, Capacity= 75 Ah, CCA (EN)= 600 A
SCC142C-3EN2 121



DyYnNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Interlock
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 A 1 Control panel plate
2 1 Emergency stop
3 4700381994 1 Cable harness D
4 4700355301 1 Buzzer B
5 4700904846 1 Delay relay A
7 4700533070 1 Screw D
8 4700904281 2 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV c
9 4700586001 2 Lock nut c
10 4700533025 1 Screw M5x12 D
A) Left
SCC142C-3EN2 131



DyYnNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Driving & side direction lights

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
33 4700928502 F 6 Bulb 21w B
34 4700985014 Q 4 Bulb 5w B
38 4700904229 1 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
39 4700586003 1 Lock nut M8 C
40 4700902064 2 Direction lights B
41 4700985013 2 Bulb 12V,5W B
42 4700358000 S 1 Cable harness D
43 4700600002 T 4 Washer D
44 4700923976 T 4 Nut C
45 4700508020 T 4 Screw D
46 4700508075 4 Screw M5x12 D
F) Turn signal/stop light
Q) Parking light
S) Direction llights
T) This item is not used in new design; where the holes in the hood frame are threaded.

SCC142C-3EN2 141



DyYnNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drivers platform

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700358213 1 Platform
2 1 Control panel
3 1 Seat ( Page 152)
4 4700372523 1 Seat frame D
5 4700357407 C 1 Hand rail D
6 4700357408 B 1 Hand rail D
7 4700902797 1 4 Shock absorber A
8 4700358232 4 Washer C
9 4700500117 4 Screw M12x80H 8,8 C
10 4700586019 2 Lock nut B
11 4700904231 4 Steel plain washer C
12 4700500509 4 Screw D
13 4700500020 4 Screw M8-1,25x22 8,8 D
14 4700904229 28 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
15 4700348331 1 Seat cover D
17 4700923844 2 Plug D
18 4700902919 8 Plug
19 4700615096 N Washer D
4700904703 2 Washer B
20 4700902892 4 Washer
21 4700500019 16 Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K D
22 4700902890 1 Plug
23 4700900986 2 Plug D
24 4700926215 7 Protective plug c
25 4700902804 2 Plug D
26 4700904131 1 Plug
27 4700901274 2 Plug
29 4700586003 4 Lock nut M8 C
35 4700903192 1 Grommet
36 4700904225 1 Plug
37 4700500020 4 Screw M8-1,25x22 8,8 D
40 4700358089 D 1 Floor mat D
41 4700902569 E 4 Rivet
45 4700374132 F 1 Step D
46 4700374133 G 1 Step D
47 4700500053 D 4 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
48 4700600006 D 4 Washer C
1) For rollers with cab see " Optional equipment"
B) Left
C) Right
D) Option
E) To floor mat
F) Option, right
G) Option, left
SCC142C-3EN2 151



DyYnNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Engine and forward/reverse controls DEUTZ

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700902896 1 Framing
2 4700357501 A 1 Control lever D
3 4700902187 2 Bearing D
4 4700902895 1 Cam disc
5 4700629016 2 Expanding C
6 4700922325 1 Spring ball plunger C
7 4700573004 1 Nut C
8 4700313035 2 Hose clamp D
9 4700902189 1 Bracket D
10 4700500040 2 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 C
11 4700570004 2 Nut M6X1,00 -8 A2K c
12 4700902191 B 1 Control cable D
13 4700416004 1 Fork C
14 4700903395 2 Spirol pin D
15 4700500040 4 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 C
16 4700357494 C 1 Cover D
17 4700357495 1 Control bracket D
18 4700500501 D 8 Screw M6x20 D
19 4700357496 1 Cover plate D
20 4700500013 4 Screw M6-1x16 8,8 C
21 4700586002 2 Lock nut M6 -8 C
22 4700357500 1 Spring D
23 4700416034 2 Ball joint c
24 4700508020 1 Screw D
25 4700396215 1 Control D
26 4700389176 1 Control cable B
27 4700389177 F 1 Snap plate D
28 4700500061 2 Screw M6-1X35 8,8 C
29 4700357498 1 Control lever D
30 4700904228 10 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
31 4700357499 1 Control bracket D
32 4700500021 2 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
33 4700904556 2 Washer 8,4x16x3,0 C
34 4700390810 1 Control bracket D
35 4700372705 1 Control lever D
36 4700382349 1 Bellows D
A) Right, for electrical equipment see section " Electrical equipment "
B) F/R control
C) Right
D) Left
F) Not designed as illustrated

SCC142C-3EN2

161



DyYnNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Plates and decals, ce-marking approved

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700903459 A 2 Decal "SAFETY" D
2 47386084SE 1 Warning plate Swedish

47386084EN 1 Warning plate English
47386084DE 1 Warning plate German
47386084IT 1 Warning plate ltalian
47386084ES 1 Warning plate Spanish
47386084FR 1 Warning plate French
47386084NO 1 Warning plate Norwegian
47386084DK 1 Warning plate Danish
47386084FI 1 Warning plate Finnish
47386084PT 1 Warning plate Portuguese
47386084NL 1 Warning plate Dutch
47386084IS 1 Warning plate Icelandic
47386084CN 1 Warning plate Chinese
3 4700903425 1 Decal "SAFETY MANUAL" D
4 1 Product identification plate
1 Product identification plate CE
4700900842 | 1 Product identification plate
4700357130 J 1 Plate cert. appr. D
4700371173 K 1 Product plate
5 4700624005 z 12 Blind rivet 3,2x6,1 D
6 4700904097 1 Decal "DYNAPAC" L=290 mm
7 4700904870 2 Lifting sign D
8 4700357587 2 Decal "LIFT POINT" D
9 4700357592 N NXL  Decal "RED" W=148 mm D
10 4700904097 2 Decal "DYNAPAC" L=290 mm
4700379982 N NXL  Decal "RED" W=120 mm D

11 4700991657 1 Decal "WATER" D

12 4700903422 Q 2 Decal "SAFETY" D

14 4700991658 1 Decal "FUEL" D

15 4700357604 R 1 Protection D

16 4700357605 S 2 Protection D

17 4700357643 1 Wire D

18 4700904697 1 Washer 3,2x6x0,5 C

19 4700358254 1 Key-ring D

20 4700902219 2 Decal "MODEL CODE" CC 142 D

4700371171 Y 2 Decal "MODEL CODE" CC 142 i D

21 4700904097 1 Decal "DYNAPAC" L=290 mm

22 4700900684 V 1 Name plate "DYNAPAC" D

23 4700535008 2 Screw M5x20 C

24 4700600003 2 Washer D

25 4700586001 2 Lock nut C

26 4700903423 W 2 Decal "SAFETY" D

27 4700903424 X 2 Decal "HOT SURFACE" D

28 4700370127 1 Decal "HYDRAULIC OIL" D

4700380343 1 Sign "BIO HYDRAULIC OIL" D
4700792773 1 Sign "BIO HYDRAULIC OIL" PANOLIN D

A) Rear instr. manual

)] France only

J) Italy only

K) Japan only

N) Length as required

Q) Hazardous area

R) Rear

S) Front

V) Option

W) Engine fan

X) Hot surface

Y) Japan

Z) Replaces earlier used 4700624015

SCC142C-3EN2 171



DyYnNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Canopy (option)
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Rops
2 4700358801 A 1 Frame D
3 4700358802 B 1 Frame D
4 4700500030 4 Hexagon head screw C
5 4700600008 6 Washer C
6 4700586018 2 Lock nut B
7 4700500195 2 Screw C
8 4700358789 A 1 Frame D
9 4700358790 B 1 Frame D
10 4700500111 2 Screw M12x55 8,8 B
4700500133 2 Screw c
11 4700586019 6 Lock nut B
4700586019 2 4 Lock nut B
12 4700904231 12 Steel plain washer C
4700904231 2 8 Steel plain washer C
13 4700516042 4 Stop screw C
14 4700904229 4 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
15 4700500021 4 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
16 4700904094 1 Decal "DYNAPAC" L=670 mm
17 4700358782 1 Canopy D
18 4700358783 1 Frame D
19 4700500071 2 4 Screw M12-1,75x75 8,8 C
1) Rops, see section " Rops "
2) Canopy for rops
A) Right
B) Left
SCC142C-3EN2 181



DyYnNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Back-up alarm

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700904911 1 Back-up alarm 97 dB B
6 4700357994 1 Spacer nut D
7 4700902528 1 Micro switch B
8 4700900243 2 Screw M3 x 30 D
9 4700929602 2 Washer C

10 4700928927 2 Lock nut D

11 4812110276 1 Cable harness D

12 4700500040 4 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 C

13 4700600004 2 Washer C

14 4700586002 2 Lock nut M6 -8 C

15 4700901240 2 Connector B

16 4700901226 1 Fuse 7.5A A

17 4700313068 N Cable ties L=92 mm D

19 4700904228 2 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C

20 4700586002 2 Lock nut M6 -8 C

22 4812110725 1 Bracket

23 4700904639 2 Washer 6,7x14x1,5 C

SCC142C-3EN2 191



DyYnNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Brake release, propulsion motor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700373057 A 2 Brake release kit
2 4700373029 1 . Stud D
3 4700381253 1 . Plug C
4 4700381252 1 . Plug D
5 4700904030 1 . Seal
6 4700160363 1 . O-ring D
7 4700904029 1 . Pin
8 4700903835 1 . Seal
A) CPL

SCC142C-3EN2

201



DyYnNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Automatic vibration control

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700930163 1 Contact piece, NO B
2 4700374483 1 Cable harness D
3 4700902528 1 Micro switch B
4 4700357994 1 Spacer nut D
5 4700533057 2 Screw D
6 4700929602 2 Washer c
7 4700375892 2 Spacer nut D
8 4700359136 A 1 Decal D
9 4700313068 N Cable ties L=92 mm D

10 4700370660 1 Cable harness D

A) Vib. auto

SCC142C-3EN2 211



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CC142C+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC142C

